

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No : 1st Re Tenders of 43, 44, 45, 48, 51/SE/PHCK/2020-21
JIM - 2020-21-Phase II - Kottayam District - Laying Pipelines and Providing FHTC and allied works respectively for Aranyakunnam Panchayath Package 1, Manaradu Panchayath, Akalakunnam Panchayath, Erumeli Panchayath Package 3, Erumeli Panchayath Package 6. EMD : Rs. 5,00,000/-, 2,00,000/-
Tender fee : Rs. 15,000 + 18% GST, 10,000 + 18% GST. Last Date for submitting Tender : 03.03.2021 04:00pm.
Phone : 04812562745
Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Kottayam

KWA-JB-GL-6-1033-2021

GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED			
Regd. Off. : 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Tel. : (91-22) 6726 1000 • CIN: L24100MH1984PLC033519 • Web: www.gufic.com • Email: info@guficbio.com • Fax: 022 6726 1068			
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020			
Particulars	Rupees in Lakhs (Except EPS)		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	14,500.59	32,273.69	10,080.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,816.78	3,506.64	941.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,816.78	3,506.64	941.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,317.96	2,576.46	701.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,317.96	2,576.46	701.94
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	778.30	778.30	778.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)			
Basic	1.69	3.31	0.90
Diluted	1.69	3.31	0.90

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th February, 2021. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.gufic.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

For Gufic Biosciences Limited
Sd/-
Pranav J. Choksi
CEO & Whole Time Director
DIN : 00001731

Date: February 08, 2021
Place: Mumbai

ORIENTAL VENEER PRODUCTS LIMITED

ORIENTAL VENEER PRODUCTS LIMITED						
CIN: L35100MH1991PLC060686						
Regd. Office : Village Aghai, via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane- 421 301, Maharashtra, India						
Tel No. : 022-61389400; Fax No. : 022-61389401 E-mail : compliance.ovpl@gmail.com Website : www.ovpl.co.in						
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	
		31-Dec-2020	30-Sep-2020	31-Dec-2019	31-Dec-2020	31-Dec-2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	6,272.39	6,414.14	9,295.99	15,870.90	18,009.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	587.81	644.16	1,291.67	1,587.60	2,303.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	587.81	644.16	1,291.67	1,587.60	2,303.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	475.43	499.92	871.04	1,253.26	1,700.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	475.43	499.92	871.04	1,253.26	1,700.53
6	Equity share capital	539.03	539.03	539.03	539.03	539.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	7,031.92
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic:	0.88	0.93	1.62	2.33	3.15
	Diluted:	0.88	0.93	1.62	2.33	3.15

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.ovpl.co.in.
2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 09, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.

For Oriental Veneer Products Limited
Sd/-
Karim N. Mithorbawala
Managing Director

Date : February 09, 2021
Place : Mumbai

HIMADRI CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED

HIMADRI CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN : L65921WB1994PLC062875						
Regd.Off: 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 8 th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001.						
Email: hcfl@himadri.com, Website: www.himadricredit.in Ph No: (033) 2230-4363/ 9953						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year To Date Ended	
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	54.13	37.02	35.62	128.25	120.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	24.53	(2.38)	(0.94)	21.32	14.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17.87	(2.50)	(0.78)	14.21	8.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17.87	(2.50)	(0.78)	14.21	8.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising net profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,113.20)	485.81	(1,927.83)	1,012.90	(5,254.65)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02
7	Other Equity					3,135.49
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :					
	Basic & Diluted (Re.)	0.60	(0.08)	(0.03)	0.47	0.29

NOTES :-
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09 February 2021. The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2020.
2) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of investing and financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segment".
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.himadricredit.in.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anurag Choudhary
Director
(DIN: 00173934)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 09.02.2021

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM

Scheme Name	Revised Riskometer
Kotak Asset Allocator Fund and Kotak Balanced Advantage Fund	
Kotak Corporate Bond Fund	

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document (SID)/ Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes remain unchanged. This addendum forms an integral part of the SID / KIM of the Schemes, as amended from time to time.

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund
Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
February 09, 2021

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetmanagement.kotak.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LTD

Regd. Office: IMFA BUILDING, BOMIKHAL, P.O. RASULGARH, BHUBANESWAR-751 010, ODISHA
Phone: +91 674 2611000, 2580100; Fax: +91 674 2580020; Email: mail@imfa.in; Website: www.imfa.in
CIN: L27101OR1961PLC000428

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	
	31-December 2020	30-September 2020	31-December 2019	31-December 2020	31-December 2019	31-December 2020	30-September 2020	31-December 2019	31-December 2020	31-December 2019	
1 Total Income	430.07	455.34	405.75	1,307.62	1,252.94	430.10	453.67	405.79	1,306.06	1,252.16	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	34.20	56.86	0.46	128.28	(30.58)	34.81	55.99	1.12	128.74	(29.83)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	34.20	56.86	0.46	128.28	(32.31)	34.81	55.99	1.12	128.74	(29.83)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	32.14	44.17	4.34	100.34	(18.07)	32.53	43.11	4.84	100.19	(16.03)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax))	31.99	46.67	4.64	101.53	(15.86)	32.39	45.82	6.57	101.27	(14.43)	
6 Equity Share Capital	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	
7 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve #											
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹10/- each before and after extraordinary items (not annualised*)											
- Basic EPS (in ₹)	*11.91	*16.37	*1.61	*37.19	*(6.70)	*12.02	*15.94	*1.69	*37.01	*(6.09)	
- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	*11.91	*16.37	*1.61	*37.19	*(6.70)	*12.02	*15.94	*1.69	*37.01	*(6.09)	

Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve for the year ended 31st March, 2020 is Rs. 1,041.50 crores for standalone and Rs. 1,056.94 crores for consolidated results.

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine months ended Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No: CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of Quarter/Nine months ended Financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also company's website at www.imfa.in
(b) The above Consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures set out in Ind AS 110 on 'Consolidated Financial Statement'.
(c) The Board of Directors of the Company has declared interim dividend of Rs. 3/- per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) for the financial year 2020-21 in its meeting held on 9th February 2021.
(d) Previous periods' figures have been rearranged/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current period.

By order of the Board
For INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LTD
Sd/-
Subhrakant Panda
Managing Director
DIN: 00171845

Bhubaneswar
9th February, 2021

How to Meet Decision Makers

without an Appointment

Grow your business with **Business Standard** – the smart choice to reach those who matter!

71% readers in NCCS A1 and A2

12 English, 6 Hindi editions: 1000+ towns

6 lakh registered users, 12 million unique visitors per month

Print readers spend >15 min per day, digital >5 min per visit

The most-read business medium in top B-Schools

150+ events every year

Write to sales@bsmail.in now, for a customised solution to your business requirements

Business Standard
Insight Out

जगन मोहन रेड्डी यांनी घेतली महत्वाची आढावा बैठक

अमरावती, दि. ९ : आंध्रप्रदेशचे मुख्यमंत्री आणि वायएसआर काँग्रेसचे प्रमुख वायएस जगन मोहन रेड्डी यांनी सोमवारी अमरावती विकासासाठी महत्वाची आढावा बैठक घेतली तसेच अधिका-यांना अमरावतीच्या विकासासाठी आवश्यक परिसरातील मागचे चौपटरीकरण आणि सर्व प्रकारचे बांधकाम कार्य त्वरित पूर्ण करण्याचे निर्देश दिले. यासोबत मुख्यमंत्री जगन मोहन रेड्डी यांनी राज्याच्या महसूल वृद्धिंगत करण्यासाठी विविध योजना आणि प्रस्तावांचा आढावा घेतला आणि प्रणाली केली.

जगन मोहन रेड्डी यांनी विशाखापट्टणमच्या सागरी किना-यावर असलेल्या १३.९९ एकर जागेविषयी माहिती घेतली. एनबीसीसीने व्यापारी संकुल आणि निवास-सदनिकांच्या मार्फत जवळपास १४५० कोटींचा महसूल राज्याला उपलब्ध होणार असल्याची माहिती जगन मोहन रेड्डी यांना दिली.

Table with financial results for Uttam Galva Steels Limited. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 189.45 and 473.45. Net Profit: 26.69.

Table with financial results for Sumit Securities Limited. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 186.31 and 468.17. Net Profit: 31.04.

Table with financial results for Sumit Securities Limited. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 186.31 and 468.17. Net Profit: 31.04.

PUBLIC NOTICE: NOTICE hereby given that, Smt. SHARADA SUNDER SALIAN a member of the VASANT RITU SHANTI NAGAR CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD., having address at BLDG NO. C-48/49, SECTOR-10, SHANTI NAGAR, MIRA ROAD (East), DIST. THANE- 401107 and holding Flat No. 101 in Building No. C-48 of the society died on 22/06/2019 her son Mr. ROHIT SUNDER SALIAN has applied for single membership of the society.

PUBLIC NOTICE: This is to inform the public at large that (1) RATAN KAILASH AGRAWAL S/O. LATE MR. KAILASH SUKHLAL AGRAWAL and (2) MRS. ASHA KAILASH SUKHLAL AGRAWAL W/O. LATE MR. KAILASH SUKHLAL AGRAWAL (hereinafter referred to as the said applicants) have made an application to transfer 50% shares and ownership which is standing in the name of Mr. Kailash Sukhlal Agrawal who expired on 09/01/2020 at Mumbai in respect of the flat bearing No. 404, in the "B" Wing, on the 4th floor, admeasuring about 874 sq. ft.

Table with financial results for EFG Jewellery Limited. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 80.22 and 194.29. Net Profit: 18.52.

Table with financial results for ASIGROUP. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 80.22 and 194.29. Net Profit: 18.52.

VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L23209MH1985PLC035702
Regd. Off.: Veritas House, 3rd Floor, 70 Mint Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.
Tel: 22-2275 5555, Fax: 22-2275 5556 Website: www.veritasindia.net
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 12th January, 2021 to consider, inter-alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020.

Notice for Tender First Extension
Supply of Materials, to Police Motor Transport Section, Mumbai
Addl. Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport, Mumbai invites proposals from reputed and experienced Suppliers, Authorized Dealers/Suppliers to participate in the competitive Bidding process to supply of Materials.
For the detailed tender document, interested bidder should visit http://www.maharashtra.gov.in or http://mumbai.police.gov.in.
Tender submission will be online and the deadline to submit the proposals is 15.02.2021 up to 11:00 a.m.
(ATUL PATIL) Addl. Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport, Mumbai.

Table with financial results for JKumar Infraprojects Limited. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 189.45 and 473.45. Net Profit: 26.69.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Mr. Sudhakar Hiranam Medhe a member of Rajgad CHS Ltd., having address at Sarova Complex, Building No. 1, Wing- C1, Samata Nagar, Kandivali (East), Mumbai- 400101 and holding the Flat No. 3008 on the 30th floor, died on 16/08/2020, without making any nomination.
The Society hereby invites claim or objection from the heir or heirs or other claimants or objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice with the copies of such documents and other proof in support of his/her claims/objections for the transfer of the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants or objectors in the office of the society / with the Secretary of the society between 6:00 PM to 9:00 PM from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.
For and on behalf of RAJGAD CHS Ltd., Sd/- Secretary Place: Mumbai Date: 10/02/2021

Table with financial results for GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 14,500.59 and 32,273.69. Net Profit: 1,816.78.

Table with financial results for JKumar Infraprojects Limited. Includes consolidated and stand-alone figures for Quarter ended 31.12.2020 and 9 Months ended 31.12.2020. Total Income from Operations: 189.45 and 473.45. Net Profit: 26.69.